02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G
02 NCAC 09G

History Note:

1301
1302
.1303
1304
1305
.1306
1307
.1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322
1323

SECTION .1300 - ICE CREAM PLANTS

BUILDINGS: APPROVAL BY COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE
WALLS AND CEILINGS

WINDOWS AND GLASS PARTITIONS

FLOORS

LIGHT AND VENTILATION

FLY AND VERMIN CONTROL

PROTECTION OF PRODUCTS AND INGREDIENTS
GENERAL PLANT ORDERLINESS

HARDENING ROOMS: STORAGE SPACE: MERCHANDISING EQUIPMENT
TOILETS AND LAVATORIES

DRESSING ROOMS

EQUIPMENT: CONSTRUCTION

CLEANING AND STERILIZING EQUIPMENT

STEAM AND HOT WATER

FREQUENCY OF CLEANING AND STERILIZING
FILLING CONTAINERS AND PACKAGES

REMOVAL FROM MOLDS

VEHICLES

INGREDIENTS

PASTEURIZATION

RECORDING THERMOMETERS

PERSONNEL

BACTERIAL PLATE COUNT AND COLIFORM COUNTS

Authority G.S. 106-253;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Repealed Eff. February 1, 1982.



